
28 MAY 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
WN 
WN 
AK 

WN 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 
CH 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

No. 

1906 44.05.009 

11750 44.14.000 

11838 48.07.021 
11893 48.07.151 

11825 48.07.151 
11909 48.07.151 
11839 48.07.151 
11785 48.21.019 

11853 51.04.012 

11908 59.03.001 
11896 59.08.011 

11802 59 .08 .011 
11812 70.20.041 
11856 70.20.081 

11774 73.20.021 

11775 
11776 
11776 
11794 

11806 
1911 
1888 

11845 

1933 
11859 
1920 

1920 

73.27.029 
81.04.019 
81.04.019 
82.05.001 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.11.061 

84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.19.039 

84.19.039 

11872 84.19.039 
11815 84.19.039 
11881 84.22.009 

11754 84.22.009 

11899 

11829 
527 

11816 
11831 
11830 
11817 
1909 

11889 

11888 

11846 

11743 

11862 

1886 

1921 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 
84.23.079 
84.30.029 
84.47.009 
84.47.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1981/71-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Maplewood, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making violins, violas and cellos 

Veneer sheets, rotary cut, of exotic timbers, e.g. oak, walnut, African 
mahogany etc., when declared for use in the restoration of antique 
furniture 

Self adhesive label paper . . . . . . . . . . 
Bainbridge alphamat, alphamount, and alpharag board, used for the 

protection, mounting and framing works of art 
Buksyn II bookbinding paper . . . . . . . . . . 
Kinoid bookbinding paper, pigmented PVC coated to paper base .. 
Reichold high density polyester plywood overlay paper . . . . 
Rolled sprocket punched recording paper for use with computer con-

trolled pattern markers, pattern markers prints to permit multiple 
cutting of garments 

Woven nylon fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 
only in making back packs 

Email spray bonded filter fabric, for use in making air filter media .. 
Plates, sheets, strip, film and foil of PVC supported by textile fabrics, 

exceeding 15cm in width, printed, embossed or otherwise surface 
worked, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making perambulators 

PVC, nylon backed sheeting, for use in making airline travel bags .. 
Scandura glass packing, for use in industrial insulation hacking .. 
Woven reinforcing fabrics weighing ± 122 g]m •, when declared by a 

manufacturer that it will be used by him, only in making surfboards 
Stainless steel seamless butt welding pipe fittings to A.N.S.I. Bl6.9 or 

equivalent, viz: 
Elbows, 45° or 90° 
Returns 180° 
Reducers 
Stub ends 

Steel woven wire mesh with a wire diameter finer than 18 gauge (1.25 mm) 
Titanium bends, 90° and O.D. 25.4 mm . . . . . . . . 
Titanium tube, 2134mm length and O.D. 25.4 mm.. . . . . 
Tooling suitable for weidemann Merata W3050 turret punch machine 

with Fanuc computer numerical control system 200B 
Nimbus single entry pumps, models 250, 250 and 400 . . . . 
Selwood Seltorque self induced pumps . . . . . . . . 
Spider couplings, for use on pumps for ships . . . . . . 
Torin low output blower units, Model DDG 400-400-001 and DDG 

231.324, for use in making solid fuel heaters 
Heidolph type TSO and TSl circulators, peculiar for use in laboratories 
Lab-line vacuum ovens, peculiar for use in laboratories . . . . 
"G.D." machine conversion kit, to convert existing cigarette wrapping 

machines to take poly propylene instead of cellophane packaging 
film (1 only) 

"Molins" machine conversion kit, to convert existing cigarette wrapping 
machines to take polypropylene instead of cellophane packaging 
film (1 only) 

Hamba cup filler with heat seal device . . . . . . . . 
Head linear isobarometric GAI, Model 210/06 filling machine .. 
David Brown Sadi horizontal pivoting capstans and associated pivot 

housing sockets, for construction of small craft slipping facility 
(4 only) 

Modulemaster fully automatic programme controlled transporter and 
jig system for an acid zinc plating plant 

Single Fordertechnik compact hopper loader, Series 2500 automatic 
machine 

Vacuum lifting devices . . . . . . . . . . 
Caterpillar Model 9S bulldozer blade and Model 9 ripper . . . . 
Hebenstreit, type EMIi turbomixer . . . . . . . . 
BSH-Schilde sliced veneerband dryer . . . . . . . . 
Capital 165 in verticle veneer slicer . . . . . . . . 
Bozzetto No. 1 continuous sulphomation plant . . . . . . 
Circuitape system-Autopos etch bath with thermostat, peculiar for use 

in the production of printed circuit boards 
Granulators, tablet compressors, mixers, mills and other machines, for 

use in making pharmaceuticals 
Mills, viz: . . . . . . 

pearl, bead, pin disc and colloid 
Pipeline machines and appliances, e.g. pig and sphere, signallers and 

cleaners, scraper traps and high pressure closures 
Plastic extruding, thermo-forming vacuum moulding or forming 

machines and accessory machines 
Tablet, pill and lozenge making and pelleting machinery, including 

coating machines 
Tow-behind, front and rear linkage mounted, self-propelled street and 

footpath sweepers 
Jamesbury flanged end ball valves complete with double block and bleed 

tapping 
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