## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/71—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
VN	1906	44.05.009	Maplewood, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making violins, violas and cellos	Free*	Free*	15
K	11750	44.14.000	Veneer sheets, rotary cut, of exotic timbers, e.g. oak, walnut, African mahogany etc., when declared for use in the restoration of antique	Free*	Free*	15
K K	11838 11893	48.07.021 48.07.151	furniture Self adhesive label paper Bainbridge alphamat, alphamount, and alpharag board, used for the	Free*	Free*	99
T.	11005	40.07.151	protection, mounting and framing works of art	Event		
K K	11825 11909	48.07.151 48.07.151	Buksyn II bookbinding paper	Free* Free*		
K K	11839 11785	48.07.151 48.21.019	Reichold high density polyester plywood overlay paper Rolled sprocket punched recording paper for use with computer controlled pattern markers, pattern markers prints to permit multiple	Free* Free*	Free*	99
K	11853	51.04.012	cutting of garments  Woven nylon fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making back packs	Free*	Free*	1.5
AK AK	11908 11896	59.03.001 59.08.011	Email spray bonded filter fabric, for use in making air filter media Plates, sheets, strip, film and foil of PVC supported by textile fabrics, exceeding 15cm in width, printed, embossed or otherwise surface worked, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in	Free* Free*		
K	11802	59.08.011	making perambulators PVC, nylon backed sheeting, for use in making airline travel bags	Free*		١.,
I.O. K	11812 11856	70.20.041 70.20.081	Scandura glass packing, for use in industrial insulation hacking Woven reinforcing fabrics weighing $\pm$ 122 glm <sup>2</sup> , when declared by a	Free*	Free*	15
	11774	73.20.021	manufacturer that it will be used by him, only in making surfboards Stainless steel seamless butt welding pipe fittings to A.N.S.I. B16.9 or	Free*	1100	
AK	11774	75.20.021	equivalent, viz: Elbows, 45° or 90°	FICE.		'
			Returns 180° Reducers			
ĸ	11775	73,27,029	Stub ends Steel woven wire mesh with a wire diameter finer than 18 gauge (1.25 mm)	Free*	Free*	1
K	11776	81.04.019	Titanium bends, 90° and O.D. 25.4 mm	Free**	Free*	1
K K	11776 11794	81.04.019 82.05.001	Titanium tube, 2134mm length and O.D. 25.4 mm  Tooling suitable for weidemann Merata W3050 turret punch machine with Fanuc computer numerical control system 200B	Free*	Free*	1 1
K	11806	84.10.029	Nimbus single entry pumps, models 250, 250 and 400	Free*	Free*	1
VN. VN	1911	84.10.029 84.10.029	Selwood Seltorque self induced pumps Spider couplings, for use on pumps for ships	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
K.	11845	84.11.061	Torin low output blower units, Model DDG 400-400-001 and DDG 231.324, for use in making solid fuel heaters	Free*	1100	
۷N	1933	84.17.009	Heidolph type T50 and T51 circulators, peculiar for use in laboratories	Free*	Free*	1
K [.O.	11859 1920	84.17.009 84.19.039	Lab-line vacuum ovens, peculiar for use in laboratories  "G.D." machine conversion kit, to convert existing cigarette wrapping machines to take poly propylene instead of cellophane packaging	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
I.O.	1920	84.19.039	film (1 only) "Molins" machine conversion kit, to convert existing cigarette wrapping machines to take polypropylene instead of cellophane packaging	Free*	Free*	1
ιK	11872	84.19.039	film (1 only)  Hamba cup filler with heat seal device	Free*	Free*	1
K	11815	84.19.039	Head linear isobarometric GAI, Model 210/06 filling machine	Free*	Free*	1
I.O.	11881	84.22.009	David Brown Sadi horizontal pivoting capstans and associated pivot housing sockets, for construction of small craft slipping facility (4 only)	Free*	Free*	1
K	11754	84.22.009	Modulemaster fully automatic programme controlled transporter and jig system for an acid zinc plating plant	Free*	Free*	1
K	11899	84.22.009	Single Fordertechnik compact hopper loader, Series 2500 automatic machine	Free*	Free*	
K	11829 527	84.22.009 84.23.079	Vacuum lifting devices	Free*	Free*	
H K	11816	84.30.029	Hebenstreit, type EMII turbomixer	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 1
K	11831	84.47.009	BSH-Schilde sliced veneerband dryer	Free*	Free*	
K	11830	84.47.009	Capital 165 in verticle veneer slicer	Free*	Free*	] ]
K 'N	11817 1909	84.59.059 84.59.059	Bozzetto No. 1 continuous sulphomation plant Circuitape system—Autopos etch bath with thermostat, peculiar for use	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
K	11889	84.59.059	in the production of printed circuit boards Granulators, tablet compressors, mixers, mills and other machines, for	Free*	Free*	1
K	11888	84.59.059	use in making pharmaceuticals Mills, viz:	Free*	Free*	]
K	11846	84.59.059	pearl, bead, pin disc and colloid  Pipeline machines and appliances, e.g. pig and sphere, signallers and cleaners, scraper traps and high pressure closures	Free*	Free*	]
K	11743	84.59.059	Plastic extruding, thermo-forming vacuum moulding or forming machines and accessory machines	Free*	Free*	]
K	11862	84.59.059	Tablet, pill and lozenge making and pelleting machinery, including coating machines	Free*	Free*	1
VN	1886	84.59.059	Tow-behind, front and rear linkage mounted, self-propelled street and footpath sweepers	Free*	Free*	1
/N	1921	84.61.021	Jamesbury flanged end ball valves complete with double block and bleed tapping	Free*		